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ChildNet-Broward 5 0.36% 413 29.88% 964 69.75% 1382 148 95 64.19% 0 10 1 0.77% 99.82%
ChildNet-Palm Beach 49 4.32% 391 34.45% 695 61.23% 1135 107 57 53.27% 0 11.22 1 1.14% 99.80%
Childrens Network-Hillsborough 53 2.07% 941 36.80% 1563 61.13% 2557 168 74 44.05% 0 16.99 28 20.44% 99.72%
Childrens Network of SW Florida 434 21.62% 709 35.33% 864 43.05% 2007 131 75 57.25% 3 13.2 15 13.76% 99.91%
Citrus Health Network 143 7.95% 350 19.47% 1305 72.58% 1798 132 85 64.39% 10 15.5 19 17.92% 99.76%
Communities Connected for Kids 63 9.05% 233 33.48% 400 57.47% 696 67 45 67.16% 0 11.11 0 0.00% 99.93%
Community Partnership for Children 276 22.68% 401 32.95% 540 44.37% 1217 87 58 66.67% 0 12.17 8 8.99% 99.91%
Family Integrity Program 23 20.72% 36 32.43% 52 46.85% 111 18 11 61.11% 0 4.79 0 0.00% 99.87%
Family Partnerships of Central Florida 375 12.35% 634 20.88% 2027 66.77% 3036 199 111 55.78% 0 15.79 36 20.81% 99.35%
Family Support Services of North Fla 564 22.02% 952 37.17% 1045 40.80% 2561 123 75 60.98% 0 17.67 20 16.95% 99.75%
FSS Suncoast 603 22.88% 662 25.12% 1370 51.99% 2635 186 89 47.85% 0 15.2 17 11.18% 99.78%
Heartland for Children 107 5.96% 509 28.36% 1179 65.68% 1795 117 53 45.30% 0 17.79 23 25.27% 99.72%
Kids Central, Inc. 116 5.64% 460 22.36% 1481 72.00% 2057 170 96 56.47% 0 12.57 12 7.69% 99.19%
Kids First of Florida, Inc. 9 3.11% 110 38.06% 170 58.82% 289 22 7 31.82% 0 17.2 3 20.00% 99.71%
NWF Health Network - East 81 6.09% 532 40.03% 716 53.88% 1329 100 53 53.00% 3 14.79 14 18.18% 99.89%
NWF Health Network - West 86 4.37% 792 40.20% 1092 55.43% 1970 110 67 60.91% 0 16.46 25 22.94% 99.84%
Partnership for Strong Families 21 1.86% 358 31.77% 748 66.37% 1127 73 33 45.21% 0 16.53 14 21.88% 99.61%
Safe Children Coalition 399 36.11% 183 16.56% 523 47.33% 1105 90 47 52.22% 0 10.62 0 0.00% 99.58%



Foster Recruitment Link Placement in Out-of-Home Care Data | Florida DCF (myflfamilies.com)
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https://www.myflfamilies.com/services/abuse/domestic-violence/programs/child-welfare-child-protection/placement-out-home-care
https://www.myflfamilies.com/services/child-family/child-and-family-well-being/childrens-legal-services/staffing-rates
https://myflfamilies.com/accountability
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ChildNet-Broward 5 0.36% 413 29.88% 964 69.75% 1382 148 95 64.19% 0 10 1 0.77% 99.82%
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ChildNet-Palm Beach 49 4.32% 391 34.45% 695 61.23% 1135 107 57 53.27% 0 11.22 1 1.14% 99.80%
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Childrens Network-Hillsborough 53 2.07% 941 36.80% 1563 61.13% 2557 168 74 44.05% 0 16.99 28 20.44% 99.72%
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Childrens Network of SW Florida 434 21.62% 709 35.33% 864 43.05% 2007 131 75 57.25% 3 13.2 15 13.76% 99.91%
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Citrus Health Network 143 7.95% 350 19.47% 1305 72.58% 1798 132 85 64.39% 10 15.5 19 17.92% 99.76%
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Communities Connected for Kids 63 9.05% 233 33.48% 400 57.47% 696 67 45 67.16% 0 11.11 0 0.00% 99.93%
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Community Partnership for Children 276 22.68% 401 32.95% 540 44.37% 1217 87 58 66.67% 0 12.17 8 8.99% 99.91%
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Family Integrity Program 23 20.72% 36 32.43% 52 46.85% 111 18 11 61.11% 0 4.79 0 0.00% 99.87%
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Family Partnerships of Central Florida 375 12.35% 634 20.88% 2027 66.77% 3036 199 111 55.78% 0 15.79 36 20.81% 99.35%



Agency
FSS 

Episodes

Percent 
FSS 

Episodes

In-Home 
Episodes

Percent In-
Home

OOHC 
Episodes

Percent 
OOHC

Total 
Services 
Episodes

Previous 
CARS 

Worker 
Count

Retained 
Previous 

CARS 
Workers

Retained 
Percentage

Count of 
Unlicensed 
Placements

Avg CARS 
Worker 

Caseload

Count of 
CARS 

Workers 
w-25+ 
Cases

Percent of 
CARS 

Workers 
w-25+

Children 
Seen 

Every 30 
Days

Family Support Services of North Fla 564 22.02% 952 37.17% 1045 40.80% 2561 123 75 60.98% 0 17.67 20 16.95% 99.75%
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FSS Suncoast 603 22.88% 662 25.12% 1370 51.99% 2635 186 89 47.85% 0 15.2 17 11.18% 99.78%
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Heartland for Children 107 5.96% 509 28.36% 1179 65.68% 1795 117 53 45.30% 0 17.79 23 25.27% 99.72%



Agency
FSS 

Episodes

Percent 
FSS 

Episodes

In-Home 
Episodes

Percent In-
Home

OOHC 
Episodes

Percent 
OOHC

Total 
Services 
Episodes

Previous 
CARS 

Worker 
Count

Retained 
Previous 

CARS 
Workers

Retained 
Percentage

Count of 
Unlicensed 
Placements

Avg CARS 
Worker 

Caseload

Count of 
CARS 

Workers 
w-25+ 
Cases

Percent of 
CARS 

Workers 
w-25+

Children 
Seen 

Every 30 
Days

Kids Central, Inc. 116 5.64% 460 22.36% 1481 72.00% 2057 170 96 56.47% 0 12.57 12 7.69% 99.19%
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Kids First of Florida, Inc. 9 3.11% 110 38.06% 170 58.82% 289 22 7 31.82% 0 17.2 3 20.00% 99.71%
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NWF Health Network - East 81 6.09% 532 40.03% 716 53.88% 1329 100 53 53.00% 3 14.79 14 18.18% 99.89%
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NWF Health Network - West 86 4.37% 792 40.20% 1092 55.43% 1970 110 67 60.91% 0 16.46 25 22.94% 99.84%
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Partnership for Strong Families 21 1.86% 358 31.77% 748 66.37% 1127 73 33 45.21% 0 16.53 14 21.88% 99.61%
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Safe Children Coalition 399 36.11% 183 16.56% 523 47.33% 1105 90 47 52.22% 0 10.62 0 0.00% 99.58%


	splat
	Links
	broward
	palmbeach
	CNSWF
	CNH
	Citrus
	CCK
	CPC
	FIP
	FPCF
	FSSNF
	Suncoast
	Heartland
	KCI
	Kids First
	NFW-East
	NFW-West
	PSS
	SCC

